DEED OF AMENDMENT

BETWEEN

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

represented by the Australian Agency for International Development
(AusAID)

ABN 62 921 558 838

and

United Nations Educational, Scientific & Cultural Organisation (UNESCO)

FOR

CONTRIBUTION TO THE EDUCATION FOR ALL GLOBAL MONITORING
REPORT

AUSAID AGREEMENT 58804



Agreement 58804
Amendment No. 1

THIS DEED OF AMENDMENT is made this 6 day of June 2012.

BETWEEN:

The COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, represented by the AUSTRALIAN
AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, ABN 62 921 558 838
("the Commonwealth")

AND

United Nations Educational, Scientific & Cultural Organisation (UNESCO) of 7 Place de
Fontenoy 75352 Paris France (the “Organisation™).

RECITALS:
A.  On9 May 2011 the Commonwealth and the Organisation entered into Grant
Agreement 58804 in writing for the funding of the Activity described in the
Agreement,
B.  The parties have now agreed to alter the Grant Agreement as set out in this Deed.
OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

1. In this Deed, unless the contrary intention appears, a reference to the "Agreement" is to the

Agreement referred to in Recital A.

2. The Agreement is amended as set out below:

2(i) Payment of AUD1,350,000 in four tranche payments (the Aid Amount)
will be provided to UNESCO by the Australian Government towards
the costs incurred by UNESCO (including 10% of programme support
costs) in relation to the Programme.

2(ii) The first tranche payment of AUD450,000 was paid in June 2011. The

second tranche of AUD450,000 was paid in January 2012; the third
tranche of AUD250,000 will be paid in June 2012; and the final tranche
of AUD200,000 will be paid before December 2012.

3. The amendments set out in this Deed take effect on the date on which this Deed is signed by
both parties.

4. In all other respects the parties confirm the Agreement.




